FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

6/10/02

06-13-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102120689

\* ## 1 / # 8 17

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET THE SECULION PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or cop(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New	Assignment	Security Agree	ment			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nam	е			
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #		Other S. Government				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Y by U.S. Government Age nental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date			
Name (line1)SDL, Inc.		or conveying parties a	Month Day Year 05092002			
Name (line2)						
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line1)						
Name (line2)						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) JDS Uniphase Corporat	ion	[	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 1768 Automation Parkw	ay		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) San Jose	California State/Country	<b>95131</b> Zip Cod				
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	Idress Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only	y.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

06/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000007 191015 09375841

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012969 FRAME: 0647

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code a	and Telephone Number	(617) 367-4600
Name Phi	lip L. Conrad, E	sq.		
Address (line 1) Kud:	irka & Jobse, LL	P		
Address (line 2) One	State Street			
Address (line 3) Suit	te 1510			
Address (line 4) Bost	ton, MA 02109			
	the total number of pag ding any attachments.	es of the atta	ched conveyance docun	nent # 2
• •	ber(s) or Patent Num	` '	Mark if	additional numbers attached s for the same property).
<b>Patent A</b> J 09375841	oplication Number(s)		Pate	nt Number(s)
If this document is being signed by the first named	filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater executing inventor.	nt Application, er	nter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	РСТ
<u>only if</u> a U	application number .S. Application Number een assigned.	PCT	РСТ	PCT
Number of Prope	rties Enter the tota	al number of p	properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount  Method of Pay  Deposit Accou	ment: Enclo	sed 🗌	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account	\$40.00
(Enter for paymen	t by deposit account or it addi De	eposit Accoun	ee charged to the account.) It Number: O charge additional fees:	# 19-1015 Yes No
Statement and S				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Philip L. Conrad Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 012969 FRAME: 0648** 

File No: P1202 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, SDL, Inc., whose full post office address is 80 Rose Orchard Way, San

Jose, California, USA, 95134-1365, owns by assignment an invention as described in United States

Patent Application No. 09/375,841 entitled

POWER MONITOR FOR FIBER GAIN MEDIUM

Filed August 16, 1999

WHEREAS, JDS Uniphase Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose

full post office address is 1768 Automation Parkway, San Jose, California, USA, 95131 is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all

patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SDL, Inc., have and

by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assignees, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid

application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any

applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications

under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any

and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said

invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary

disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby

authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications

to said assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that

all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements

were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or

imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false

1

PATENT REEL: 012969 FRAME: 0649 Executed this 9th day of May 2002.

at San Jose CA, United States.

(Signature of Signing Authority) for SDL, Inc.

(Print Name) Michael C. Phillips

(Title) President

Declaration by Witness

I, Dana Olsasky , whose full post office address is

1768 Automation Parkway; San Jose CA say:

That I was personally present and did see the above identified representative of SDL, Inc. who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Assaults and Signature of Witness

statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

**RECORDED: 06/10/2002**